Simple reprofilage including plarage of ditches
DaIot of 1x6x6

Bordïng in karal from loan ;

3. Tranches/Allotment

The works are in one tranche and in siggle lot.

4. Estimated cost

The estimated cost of the operation following preliminary studies is twenty three million (23 000 000) CFA francs IAT

5, Estimated execution deadline

The maximum time frame provided for by the Project Owner or Delegated Project Owner for the execution of works

subject of this invitation to tender is three (03) calendar months. This time frame shall run from the date of notification

[...]

Each bidder must include in his administrative documents, a hand-endorsed bid bond, issued by a financial body or

institution approved by the Minister in charge of finance to issue bonds for public contracts and whose list appears in
document 14 of the Tender File (TF), of an amount of [specify the all-in amount of four hundred and sixty thousand

(460 000) CFA francs if applicable. It is not more than 2 % of the estimated cost of the contract all taxes ïnclusive (ATI),

in accordance with the Order in force] and valid up to thirty (30) days beyond the initial date limit of the validity of bids.

’The absence of the bid bond issued by a first-rate bank or financial body of first category authorised by the Minister in